Third Quarter.....   65   46 1/2
   Fourth Quarter (through April 18, 1995).....  65 1/8   60 1/2
</TABLE>

   DIVIDEND POLICY

   To date the Company has not declared or paid cash dividends on its Common
Stock. The Board of Directors of the Company presently intends to retain all
earnings for use in the Company's business and therefore does not anticipate
declaring or paying any cash dividends on its Common Stock in the foreseeable
future. The Company's bank credit agreement prohibits the payment of cash
dividends of more than 25% of earnings available therefor and earned during the
immediately preceding fiscal year.

   9

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the unaudited short-term debt and
capitalization of the Company as of December 31, 1994, and as adjusted to give
effect to the sale by the Company of the 1,500,000 shares of Common Stock
offered hereby at an assumed public offering price of $61.25 per share and the
anticipated application of the net proceeds as set forth in "Use of Proceeds."

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 1994
   ----------------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   --------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)
<S>   <C>   <C>
Short-term debt:
  Notes payable to banks.....  $  2,631   $   2,631
  Mortgage loan due August 1995.....   20,000   --
   --------   -----------
   Total short-term debt.....  $ 22,631   $   2,631
   ========   =========
Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred Stock, $.001 par value, 1,000,000 shares authorized,
   none outstanding.....  $   --   $   --
  Common Stock, $.001 par value, 75,000,000 shares authorized(1),
   23,224,000 shares issued and outstanding, and 24,724,000
   shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted.....   23   25
  Capital in excess of par value.....   151,441   238,780
  Retained earnings.....   94,119   94,119
  Treasury stock.....   (581)   (581)
  Cumulative translation adjustment.....   423   423
   --------   -----------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   245,425   332,766
   --------   -----------
   Total capitalization.....  $245,425   $ 332,766
   ========   =========
</TABLE>

- ------------

(1) Excludes 4,161,000 shares of Common Stock reserved for issuance under the
   Company's stock option and employee stock purchase plans, including
   2,739,000 shares issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding as of
   December 31, 1994, at a weighted average exercise price of $21.47 per share.

   10

   SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

   The selected consolidated financial data presented below for, and as of the